48
|

49
D

a
e

k
yo

 A
n

n
u

a
l R

e
p

o
rt 2

0
0

5

Financial Statements
December 31, 2005 and 2004

Details of financial statements used in the application of the equity method of accounting are as
follows:

As of December 31, 2005 and 2004, the Company suspended the application of the equity method of
accounting on the investment in Interesting Creative Co. Ltd. and Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd., as the
Company’s share in the accumulated losses of these companies exceeded the costs of the
investments. The operations of Interesting Creative Co., Ltd. has been discontinued. The Company
recognized unrealized equity method losses of ￦104,720 thousand as loss on impairment on debt
securities issued by Daekyo EOL.

The summarized financial information on the equity-method investee as of December 31, 2005,
follows:

The most recent summarized financial information on the equity-method investees, for which
financial information as of December 31, 2005 were not available, follows:

2005
Closing date Financial Net assets Adjustment Net assets

statements used before adjustment after adjustment
Daekyo Bertelsmann Korea Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 Statutory audit ￦ 9,909,973 ￦ - ￦ 9,909,973
Daekyo America, Inc. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 708,237 - 708,237
Daekyo Hongkong Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 301,837 - 301,837
Daekyo Japan Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 143,879 - 143,879
Beijing Daekyo Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 325,080 - 325,080
Yanbian Daekyo Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 44,428 - 44,428
Daekyo Corein Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 803,904 - 803,904
Daekyo Eduvision Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 662,190 - 662,190
MyfriendNet Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 48,775 - 48,775
Interesting Creative Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit - - -
Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit - - -
Daekyo Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 234,836 - 234,836
Shanghai Daekyo Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 245,642 - 245,642
Daekyo U.S.A Inc. Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 494,823 - 494,823
Child-Care Consortium Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 1,209,823 (80,410) 1,129,413
Daekyo Bertelsmann

Educational Service Limited Dec. 31, 2005 No statutory audit 84,529 - 84,529
￦ 15,217,956 ￦ (80,410) ￦ 15,137,546

2004
Closing date Financial Net assets Adjustment Net assets

statements used before adjustment after adjustment
Daekyo America, Inc. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit ￦ 870,943 ￦ - ￦ 870,943
Daekyo Hongkong Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 393,981 - 393,981
Daekyo Japan Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 189,061 - 189,061
Beijing Daekyo Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 294,851 - 294,851
Yanbian Daekyo Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 48,235 - 48,235
Corein Consulting Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 474,609 - 474,609
Eduvision Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 181,271 - 181,271
E&S Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 404,987 - 404,987
MyfriendNet Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 65,709 - 65,709
Interesting Creative Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit - - -
Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 1,018 - 1,018
Daekyo Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 414,737 - 414,737
Shanghai Daekyo Co., Ltd. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 203,287 - 203,287
Daekyo U.S.A Inc. Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 184,578 - 184,578
Child-Care Consortium Dec. 31, 2004 No statutory audit 1,229,394 (80,410) 1,148,984

￦ 4,956,661 ￦ (80,410) ￦ 4,876,251

(1) Only the most recent financial statements of the equity-method investees were used in the
application of the equity method of accounting, except for Daekyo Bertelsmann Korea Co. Ltd.
whose audited financial statements were available.

2005
(in thousands of Korean won) Assets Liabilities Net Assets Sales Net income(loss)
Daekyo Bertelsmann Korea Co., Ltd. ￦ 19,095,242 ￦ 5,901,584 ￦ 13,193,658 ￦ 23,599,232 ￦ 365,874
Daekyo America, Inc. 1,243,034 128,227 1,114,807 705,985 (28,461)
Daekyo Hongkong Co., Ltd. 632,232 1,960 630,272 275,436 (143,222)
Daekyo Japan Co., Ltd. 159,958 16,078 143,880 143,235 (17,473)
Beijing Daekyo Co., Ltd. 340,833 15,753 325,080 335,699 9,516
Yanbian Daekyo Co., Ltd. 56,431 3,928 52,503 32,762 (4,208)
Daekyo Corein Co., Ltd. 1,362,206 253,373 1,108,833 3,587,595 59,105
Daekyo Eduvision Co., Ltd. 1,785,164 796,935 988,229 3,683,580 (245,831)
MyfriendNet Co., Ltd. 169,527 8,553 160,974 170,258 (55,886)
Daekyo EOL Co., Ltd. 306,427 491,674 (185,247) 1,270,432 (149,708)
Daekyo Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. 295,969 61,133 234,836 91,864 (170,756)
Shanghai Daekyo Co., Ltd.(1) 275,931 30,289 245,642 435,853 40,865
Daekyo U.S.A Inc. 871,584 128,606 742,978 738,177 34,727
Daekyo Bertelsmann Educational Service Limited 169,058 - 169,058 - -

￦ 26,763,596 ￦ 7,838,093 ￦ 18,925,503 ￦ 35,070,108 ￦ (305,458)

(in thousands of Korean won) Assets Liabilities Net Assets Sales Net income(loss)
Child-Care Consortium ￦ 5,970,085 ￦ 806,551 ￦ 5,163,534 ￦ 1,034,812 ￦ (1,224,330)
Interesting Creative Co., Ltd. 405,409 1,196,727 (791,318) 234,000 (1,246,696)

￦ 6,375,494 ￦ 2,003,278 ￦ 4,372,216 ￦ 1,268,812 ￦ (2,471,026)

2005
(in thousands of Korean won) Land Buildings Structures Machinery Vehicles
Balance as of January 1, 2005 ￦ 39,390,712 ￦ 94,746,562 ￦ 2,692,589 ￦ - ￦ 140,785
Acquisition during the year 220,577 1,276,492 - - 12,100
Acquisition of a business - - - - -
Disposal (2,402) - - - -
Depreciation - (2,750,157) (74,203) - (76,049)
Impairment - - - - -
Transfer 34,509 209,020 - - -
Balance as of December 31, 2005 ￦ 39,643,396 ￦ 93,481,917 ￦ 2,618,386 ￦ - ￦ 76,836
Accumulated depreciation ￦ - ￦ 20,035,748 ￦ 275,612 ￦ 468,200 ￦ 802,073
Accumulated impairment ￦ - ￦ - ￦ - ￦ - ￦ -

Note 9 Property and Equipment